Agenda Item No:

Meeting Date: October 10, 2016

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees

New Hires and Regular Employees

Aguilus, Alejandro

Arceta, Arnol

Lawrence, Michael

Mohan, Lekshmi
Nakasato, Nicole*

Promotion
Bloom, Lynda

Campbell, Kathryn

Costa, Joanne
Soto, Aida Sofia

Weldy, Geri

Retirement
Fitzpatrick, Janet

Resignation
Barnhart, Jason

Bingham, Erica
Hall, Wendy
Kestner, Meghan
Penn, Veronica
Rhee, Nancy

Rovira-Hernandez, Cristeta

Schmidt, Kerry

Dismissal

Lawrence, Michael

*Rehire

Custodian PM - Delta View El

Sr. Instructional Asst./PE — District-wide

Special Education Asst. II/IEP — Ygnacio Valley HS
Special Education II/CLS — Head Start at George Miller Ctr.
Attendance Secretary — Riverview MS

From: Sr. Instructional Asst. — Crossroads

To: Necessary Small HS Clerical Support — Crossroads
From: Instructional Asst. — Shore Acres El

To: Special Education Asst. I/CLS — Pine Hollow MS
From: Cashier — Food and Nutrition Svcs.

To: Intermediate Typist Clerk — Mt. Diablo El

From: Personnel Asst. — Personnel Services/Dent

To: Bilingual Translator/Interpreter — District-wide/Student Svcs.

From: Cashier — Food and Nutrition Svcs.
To: Sr. Typist Clerk — Food and Nutrition Svcs.

Media Service Asst. IT — College Park HS

Asst. to the Deaf/Hard of Hearing I — Bridge
Health Asst. — LVN/Spec. Ed. IEP — Student Svcs.
Food Transport Asst. — Strandwood El

Special Education Asst. II/IEP — Pine Hollow MS
Secretary — College Park HS

Instructional Asst./Computer — Strandwood EIl
Secretary — Loma Vista Adult Center
Occupational Therapist — District-wide/Special Ed.

Special Education Asst. II/IEP — Ygnacio Valley HS

09/26/16
09/19/16
08/22/16
09/26/16
10/10/16

10/03/16

09/26/16

09/14/16

10/03/16

10/01/16

02/28/17

09/24/16
10/12/16
10/01/16
10/01/16
09/07/16
10/01/16
10/01/16
10/08/16

09/28/16



