

Agenda Item No: Meeting Date: October 10, 2016

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees

New Hires and Regular Employees		
Aguilus, Alejandro	Custodian PM – Delta View El	09/26/16
Arceta, Arnol	Sr. Instructional Asst./PE – District-wide	09/19/16
Lawrence, Michael	Special Education Asst. II/IEP – Ygnacio Valley HS	08/22/16
Mohan, Lekshmi	Special Education II/CLS – Head Start at George Miller Ctr.	09/26/16
Nakasato, Nicole*	Attendance Secretary – Riverview MS	10/10/16
Promotion		
Bloom, Lynda	From: Sr. Instructional Asst. – Crossroads	10/03/16
-	To: Necessary Small HS Clerical Support – Crossroads	
Campbell, Kathryn	From: Instructional Asst. – Shore Acres El	09/26/16
	To: Special Education Asst. I/CLS – Pine Hollow MS	
Costa, Joanne	From: Cashier – Food and Nutrition Svcs.	09/14/16
	To: Intermediate Typist Clerk – Mt. Diablo El	
Soto, Aida Sofia	From: Personnel Asst. – Personnel Services/Dent	10/03/16
	To: Bilingual Translator/Interpreter – District-wide/Student Svcs.	
Weldy, Geri	From: Cashier – Food and Nutrition Svcs.	10/01/16
	To: Sr. Typist Clerk – Food and Nutrition Svcs.	
<u>Retirement</u>		
Fitzpatrick, Janet	Media Service Asst. II – College Park HS	02/28/17
Resignation		
Barnhart, Jason	Asst. to the Deaf/Hard of Hearing I – Bridge	09/24/16
Bingham, Erica	Health Asst. – LVN/Spec. Ed. IEP – Student Svcs.	10/12/16
Hall, Wendy	Food Transport Asst. – Strandwood El	10/01/16
Kestner, Meghan	Special Education Asst. II/IEP – Pine Hollow MS	10/01/16
Penn, Veronica	Secretary – College Park HS	09/07/16
Rhee, Nancy	Instructional Asst./Computer – Strandwood El	10/01/16
Rovira-Hernandez, Cristeta	Secretary – Loma Vista Adult Center	10/01/16
Schmidt, Kerry	Occupational Therapist – District-wide/Special Ed.	10/08/16
<u>Dismissal</u>		
Lawrence, Michael	Special Education Asst. II/IEP – Ygnacio Valley HS	09/28/16